## IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOURTH APPELLATE DISTRICT DIVISION ONE

In re: Order of the Presiding Justice

Misc. Order No. 043020

Court of Appeal Fourth Appellate District

FILED ELECTRONICALLY

04/30/20

Kevin J. Lane, Clerk By: Brandon Henson

THE COURT:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that effective April 30, 2020, the San Diego County Superior Court is temporarily granted an automatic 30-day extension, to prepare the records on appeal due between May 19, 2020 and May 26, 2020. This order is in response to the approval by the Judicial Council of the San Diego County Superior court's request to extend the emergency order issued on March 17, 2020 by the Chief Justice of California for the San Diego County Superior Court

Any further extension request shall be submitted to this court prior to the expiration of the automatic extension and will be granted only upon a strong showing of good cause.

MCCONNELL

Presiding Justice

cc: Hon. Lorna Alksne, Presiding Judge, San Diego Superior Court Hon. Michael Smythe, Assistant Presiding Judge, San Diego Superior Court Michael Roddy, Executive Officer, San Diego Superior Court Carrie Monti, Civil Operations Manager, San Diego Superior Court Kevin J. Lane, Clerk/Executive Officer, Fourth Appellate District Adela Medina, Court Reporting Services Supervisor, San Diego Superior Court Anne Roldan, Court Reporting Services Supervisor, San Diego Superior Court